## CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final)

DATE OF ICCUANOE Land OF 2007	CCCCOTUC DATE: I 07 0007
DATE OF ISSUANCE. June 27, 2007	EFFECTIVE DATE: June 27, 2007
OWNER: St. Charles Parish	
CONTRACTOR <sup>®</sup> D&O Contractors, Inc.	
PROJECT <u>8050601</u>	
ENGINEER'S CONTRACT NO.: 50-04-05	
ENGINEER Davezac Consulting Engineers, LLC	
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract D	couments.
Description: Change Order #1 (Final)	•
,	
Reason for Change Order, To adjust Plan Quantities t	o Final Quantities. All Punch List Items from the Substantial
	Inspection have been completed.
Attachments: (List documents in supporting change) Sheet Deta	
γγ	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times:
\$1,909,500.00	Substantial 180
	Substantial 180 Ready for final 0
1	(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change	Net change from previous Change Orders No.
No, to No.	,
1.54	]
\$0	Substantial 0
40	Substantial 0  Ready for final 0
i	days
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order.
Contract Price Prior to this Charge Order,	Contract times prior to this change order.
#4 000 £00 00	Substantial 180
\$1,909,500.00	
·	
	(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order
(Ban 670 na)	0.5 ( 0.7
(\$38,378.00)	Substantial 0 Ready for final 0
	qays
Contract Price with all approved Change	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
<u>\$1,871,122.00</u>	Substantial180
	Ready for final0
	(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED:  By:  ENGINEER  APPROVED:  By:  OWNER	ACCEPTED:  By:  CONTRACTOR
(Authorized Signature) (Authorized S	
St. Charles Pa	ansn

St. Charles Parish

LA 3127 BOOSTER LIFT STATION

D O Contractors, Inc.

Parish Project No. S060501

## FINAL CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

IVEN	DESCRIPTION	TIND		ary	UNIT PRICE	Total Amount	Adjustment to Contract
	FURNISH & INSTALL 18" SEWER FORCE MAIN &	-	From 650	650	\$190,00	\$123,600,00	47 400 00
,	FITTINGS, DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS REQUIRED	5	To 450	920	\$190.00	\$106,400,00	
5		2	From	-	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	124 27B DD
₹		3	₽	-	\$53,722.00	\$53,722.00	

TOTAL ADJUSTMENT -38,378.00